
2010 1 1

June 24.2020

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2019, City Council authorized a twelve-month professional
services contract with DLT Solutions, LLC for software implementation and support
services for the new human capital management solution through a cooperative
purchasing agreement with the U.S. General Services Administration, in an amount not
to exceed $1,366,421.05, by Resolution No. 19-1226; and

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2020, Administrative Action No. 20-5381 authorized
SupplementalAgreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with DLT Solutions,
LLC to extend the term of the contract for one year from August 28,2020 to August 27,
2021; with zero cost, having no effect on the contract amount.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute (1) Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 to increase the professional services contract with DLT Solutions, LLC
(338279), approved as to form by the City Attorney, for software implementation and
support services for the human capital management solution in the amount of
$1 ,645,949.77 ,increasing the contract amount from $1 ,366,421.05 to $3,012,370.82; and
(2) the ratification of $110,000.00 for software implementation and support services for
the human capital management solution with DLT Solutions, LLC through the U.S.
General Services Administration cooperative purchasing agreement, in a total amount not
to exceed $1,755,949.77 .

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an
amount not to exceed $1,755,949.77 to DLT Solutions, LLC from Service Contract No.
DSV-2019-00010279.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly
so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

JUN 24 2020

ctw


